

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

BAILEY ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT - BID OPENED 1/30/2019

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		FIORITTO CONSTRUCTION LLC*		CEMENTECH INC		M CAMPBELL CONTRACTING		LIBERTA CONSTRUCTION (CIOFFI)		KARVO COMPANIES*		LOCKHART CONCRETE		WENGER EXCAVATING		S.E.T. INC		RUDZIK EXCAVATING	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	EXISTING PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.Y.	1900	\$ 11.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 190.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 36,100.00	\$ 9.95	\$ 18,905.00
2	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	266	\$ 105.00	\$ 27,930.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 25,270.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 29,260.00	\$ 108.70	\$ 28,914.20	\$ 105.00	\$ 27,930.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 22,078.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,290.00	\$ 109.20	\$ 29,047.20	\$ 120.00	\$ 31,920.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 29,260.00
3	407	TACK COAT	GAL	200	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 860.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	448	ASPHALTCONCRETE SURFACE	TON	159	\$ 125.00	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 18,921.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 141.20	\$ 22,450.80	\$ 131.00	\$ 20,829.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 17,013.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 10,653.00	\$ 127.10	\$ 20,208.90	\$ 136.00	\$ 21,624.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 21,862.50
5	452	CLASS MS CONCRETE BASE WITH HOOK BOLTS	SY	1900	\$ 80.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 70,300.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 42.40	\$ 80,560.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 56.40	\$ 107,160.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 102,600.00	\$ 91.66	\$ 174,154.00
6	503	EXCAVATION PIT FOR WATER SERVICE	EA.	94	\$ 300.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 922.00	\$ 86,668.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 26,038.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 42,770.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 78,960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 39,856.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 42,112.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 103,400.00
7	608	4" SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	S.F.	940	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 5,452.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 5,969.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 6,016.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 10,622.00
8	609	CONCRETE CURB REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	L.F.	210	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 44.40	\$ 9,324.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 55.25	\$ 11,602.50
9	614	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 36,897.00	\$ 36,897.00	\$ 37,578.00	\$ 37,578.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 61,200.00
10	614	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	C.Y.	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 113.50	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00
11	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 33,700.00	\$ 33,700.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 51,114.00	\$ 51,114.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 154,837.50	\$ 154,837.50
12	632	TRAFFIC DETECTOR LOOPS	EA.	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
13	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	C.Y.	24	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 39.80	\$ 955.20	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00
14	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	225	\$ 4.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 22.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 900.00
15	801	6" CEMENT LINED D.I.W.M.	L.F.	132	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 9,768.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 9,768.00	\$ 323.85	\$ 42,748.20	\$ 302.00	\$ 39,864.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 11,352.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 20,724.00	\$ 114.30	\$ 15,087.60	\$ 166.00	\$ 21,912.00	\$ 206.40	\$ 27,244.80
16	801	8" CEMENT LINED D.I.W.M.	L.F.	3110	\$ 110.00	\$ 342,100.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 289,230.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 295,450.00	\$ 93.40	\$ 290,474.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 311,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 354,540.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 566,020.00	\$ 125.40	\$ 389,994.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 332,770.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 525,590.00
17	804	8" x 8" TEE	EA.	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 857.00	\$ 3,428.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,083.56	\$ 4,334.24
18	804	8" x 6" TEE	EA.	6	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 458.00	\$ 2,748.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 2,988.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 870.42	\$ 5,222.52
19	804	8" x 8" CROSS	EA.	4	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 668.00	\$ 2,672.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 3,344.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,142.52	\$ 8,570.08
20	804	8" x 6" REDUCER	EA.	13	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 659.00	\$ 8,567.00	\$ 523.00	\$ 6,799.00	\$ 542.60	\$ 7,053.80
21	804	6" SLEEVE	EA.	13	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 5,889.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 495.89	\$ 6,446.57
22	804	6" CUT-IN SLEEVE (IF NECESSARY)	EA.	13	\$ 575.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 641.00	\$ 8,333.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,274.75	\$ 16,571.75
23	804	6" 45 DEG. BEND	EA.	23	\$ 325.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 5,474.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 7,061.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,945.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 9,913.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 14,030.00	\$ 592.34	\$ 13,623.82
24	804	8" 45 DEG. BEND - HORIZONTAL	EA.	6	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 1,746.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 2,148.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 2,118.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 3,204.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 681.50	\$ 4,089.00
25	804	8" 45 DEG. BEND - VERTICAL (IF NECESSARY)	EA.	8	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 2,864.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 2,824.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 4,272.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 681.50	\$ 5,452.00
26	804	6" CAP	EA.	13	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 1,898.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 611.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 5,252.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 448.20	\$ 5,826.60
27	804	8" CAP	EA.	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 437.00	\$ 437.00	\$ 1,234.00	\$ 1,234.00	\$ 637.19	\$ 637.19
28	804	8" TEMPORARY PLUG WITH BLEEDER	EA.	7	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 1,491.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 359.00	\$ 2,513.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 2,821.00	\$ 503.00	\$ 3,521.00	\$ 751.94	\$ 5,263.58
29	805	8" VALVE AND BOX	EA.	21	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 1,233.00	\$ 25,893.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 23,667.00	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 25,662.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 1,431.00	\$ 30,051.00	\$ 1,680.69	\$ 35,294.49
30	813	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDING REMOVAL)	EA.	6	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 34,272.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 4,648.00	\$ 27,888.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,692.00	\$ 34,152.00	\$ 5,224.00	\$ 31,344.00	\$ 4,631.69	\$ 27,790.14
31	815	WATER SERVICE INSTALLATION	L.F.	900	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 69.30	\$ 62,370.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 46.34	\$ 41,706.00
32	817	CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH	S.Y.	45	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 65.40	\$ 2,943.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 7,200.00
					TOTAL	\$ 798,050.00	TOTAL	\$ 656,193.50	TOTAL	\$ 666,684.00	TOTAL	\$ 711,774.20	TOTAL	\$ 743,356.00	TOTAL	\$ 828,527.00	TOTAL	\$ 869,520.00	TOTAL	\$ 873,188.40	TOTAL	\$ 877,728.00	TOTAL	\$ 1,346,730.08

***** DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

* Incorrect bid guaranty submitted with bid

LOW -----> HIGH